PRINTED: 08/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345197	B. WING		C 08/26/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 237 TRYON ROAD RUTHERFORDTON, NC 28139	1 00/20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	;	F 00	00	
	on 08/13/20 through	ation survey was conducted 08/26/20. One of the three ed was substantiated. Past identified at:			
	CFR 483.25 at tag F of J.	689 at a scope and severity			
	The tag F 689 constit care.	ued substandard quality of			
		an on 01/17/20. The facility ance effective 01/21/20.			
F 689 SS=J	to conduct a complain exited on 08/13/20. The facility on 08/21/2 survey and exited on information was obta Therefore, the exit da Free of Accident Haz	ined on 08/26/20. hte was changed to 08/26/20. ards/Supervision/Devices	F 68	39	
	supervision and assist accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation	esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced in, record review, review of		Past noncompliance: no plan of	
I ARORATORY	Family Nurse Practiti	ctions, and staff, resident, oner, and manufacturer SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		correction required.	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

09/09/2020

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	. ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345197	B. WING _			C 08/26/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 237 TRYON ROAD RUTHERFORDTON, NC 28139	<u> </u>	3072072023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	secure the front two retractors in a mann securement system from moving during residents reviewed f accidents (Resident wheelchair fell back van which resulted in head on the van floor rib fracture. Resident for evaluation and resame day. Finding included: The undated manufasecurement system van to secure reside wheelchairs during the wheelchair tie downs occupant shoulder be instructions read in ploor anchorages and Ensure all tie downstensioned. If necess and forth or manuall present) to take up at Resident #2 was ad 01/14/20 with diagnorabove the knee ample disease. Resident #2 was ad 05/03/20. The Nursing Admiss 01/14/20 indicated, for oriented to person, por intention of the preson, por intention of the preson of the pres	view, the facility failed to wheelchair tie down er to prevent slack in the and prevent a wheelchair a van transport for 1 of 3 or supervision to prevent	F 6	39			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345197	B. WING _				C 26/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00,	
WILLOW	RIDGE OF NC			2	237 TRYON ROAD		
WILLOW	ADOL OF NO			F	RUTHERFORDTON, NC 28139		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	÷ 2	F 6	689			
	dependent for transfe	rs.					
	renal disease. The Adassessment dated 01 #3 had moderately im #3 was discharged or	ses that included end stage dmission Minimum Data Set /14/20 revealed, Resident apaired cognition. Resident in 03/03/20.					
	at 4:10 and complete Van Driver (VD) calle van which was parke stated the front straps wheelchair unlocked	Report (IR) dated 01/17/20 d by Nurse #1 indicated, the d Nurse #1 to the transport d outside the facility. The VD s on Resident #2's when he drove over the first urking lot which caused his					
	alert and verbally res wheelchair fell backw and back. Resident #	2 sitting upright in his s left flank area and his back, head and s. Resident #2 who was ponsive stated, his ards, and he hit his head 2 was taken to his room and					
	(FNP) of the incident Resident #2 to be ser evaluation. Resident hospital via the Emer (EMS). The IR contin #3 was also on the vagoing slowly over the released and Resider straight backwards, the checked on Resident #2.	#2 was transferred to the gency Medical Services ued to explain, that Resident an and stated, they were first bump when the latches at #2's wheelchair fell nen the VD stopped and					
		erviewed Resident #2 on nterview indicated, Resident					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345197	B. WING _			C 08/26/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 237 TRYON ROAD RUTHERFORDTON, NC 28139		00/20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA	
F 689	replied, that he did no way up the driveway Administrator asked I if he and Resident #3 front restraint straps a with all the straps inc. The Administrator ask ride back to the facilit stated it was good wi statement was signed. The Administrator alson 01/17/20. The type Administrator asked I and Resident #3 state the facility when the volume and Resident #4 Resident #3 replied y restrained appropriate understand why Resi typed statement was. The Emergency Depa 01/17/20 revealed, R multiple trauma/fall at was riding in went over caused him to hit the lateral chest wall. Resident end denied loss of coreceived a computeri w/o contrast of the chronodisplaced left late head CT w/o contrast finding. Resident #2 for the chronodisplaced left late head CT w/o contrast finding. Resident #2 for the chronodisplaced left late head CT w/o contrast finding. Resident #2 for the chronodisplaced left late head CT w/o contrast finding. Resident #2 for the chronodisplaced left late head CT w/o contrast finding. Resident #2 for the chronodisplaced left late head CT w/o contrast finding. Resident #2 for the chronodisplaced left late head CT w/o contrast finding. Resident #2 for the chronodisplaced left late head CT w/o contrast finding. Resident #2 for the chronodisplaced left late head CT w/o contrast finding.	appened and Resident #2 bit know except that on the his chair flipped. The Resident #2 if he could recall was restrained with the and Resident #2 replied yes, luding the shoulder harness. ked Resident #2 how the by was and the resident th no problem. The typed d by Resident #2. o interviewed Resident #3 ed interview indicated, the Resident #3 what happened ed they were headed back to van went over the speed #2's chair flipped over. The Resident #3 if he could recall was restrained and res, they were both	F	589		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345197	B. WING _			C 08/26/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 237 TRYON ROAD RUTHERFORDTON, NC 28139	DE	00/20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page home and was giver while at the hospital back to the nursing. During a telephone (VD) on 08/14/20 at was driving the facili 01/17/20 when Resi w/c. The VD explain and Resident #3 up them in the van by v stated, he parked R passenger side of the on his wheelchair the front two tie downs. The volume two ties downs to the down straps for slace stability by rocking to before he applied the He continued to expect wheels of the van we the driveway of the the driveway of the the continued to expect wheels of the van we the driveway of the the	ge 4 In one dose of pain medication before he was discharged home that same day. Interview with the Van Driver 1:05 PM he confirmed, he ity's transportation van on dent #2 fell backwards in his ed, he picked Resident #2 from dialysis and secured vay of his normal routine. He esident #2 behind the lie van and locked the brakes en continued to secure the before he secured the back VD stated, he checked the tie k and the wheelchair for he wheelchair back and forth le seatbelt and shoulder strap. lain, that when the front two lent over the speed bump in facility parking lot, he heard a #2 said he was falling VD pulled the van over to go esident #2. The VD found in his back still seated in his seatbelt and shoulder strap in tie down straps were secure,				
	enough tension to a backwards. The VD Resident #2 what ha prosthesis must hav backwards. The VD trying to get the whe position but could no VD sit him upright. Ithe facility to inform	down straps had released llow the wheelchair to fall stated, when he asked appened, he stated his e hit the latches and he fell explained, Resident #2 was elchair back in upright of by himself and insisted the The VD stated, he called into the Administrator of what se #1 came out to the van and				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345197	B. WING _			C 08/26/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 237 TRYON ROAD RUTHERFORDTON, NC 28139	DDE	0012012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CROSS-REF	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT	
F 689	up and he moved the usually parked the var the back of the van w stated, after the incid reenact the secureme Administrator and the (MS) using Resident the only explanation #2's footrests or his plever on the top of the over the speed bump in the front straps and fall backwards. The whired the MS trained consisted of 3 days of securement system, loading and unloading the procedures with the had to complete a before he could drive supervision. A telephone interview #1 on 08/17/20 at 10 was the Nurse who a 01/17/20. The Nurse out to the van which wusual parking spot ar sitting upright in his wide and he complain and between his show she notified the FNP send Resident #2 was by EMS. The Nurse returned the same days the side and desident #2 was by EMS. The Nurse returned the same days the side and desident #2 was by EMS. The Nurse returned the same days the side and desident #2 was by EMS. The Nurse returned the same days the side and desident #2 was by EMS. The Nurse returned the same days the side and desident #2 was by EMS. The Nurse returned the same days the side and the side and the same days the side and the sid	2 before they sat him 2 hooked Resident #2 back 3 van up to the where he 3 in while the Nurse stayed in 3 vith the residents. The VD 3 ent the same day he had to 3 ent process for the 4 Maintenance Supervisor 4 2's wheelchair. He stated, 3 he had was that Resident 4 vorosthesis hit the red release 4 the downs when he went 5 which caused enough slack 6 diallowed the wheelchair to 7 vor explained, when he was 7 him to drive the van which 7 freviewing videos of the 7 return demonstration of 7 gresidents and performing 7 he MS present. He stated, 7 check off list of procedures 7 the van by himself without 7 was conducted with Nurse 7 sessesed Resident #2 on 8 explained, she was called 8 was parked in the van's 8 nd observed Resident #2 9 vheelchair holding his left 9 the dof pain in his head, back 1 sulders. The Nurse stated, 1 who gave her an order to 1 the hospital for evaluation 1 transported to the hospital	Fé	589		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345197	B. WING _				26/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			23	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 37 TRYON ROAD BUTHERFORDTON, NC 28139	1 001	20/2020
	OLIMAN DV OT	ATEMENT OF REFIGIENCIES		- '`	<u> </u>		9.5
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 6	F	689			
	reported to her that w speed bump Residen backwards. The Nurs	e also reported, Resident #3 r on the van but did not have					
	was conducted with the (MS) who explained, facility on the afternorman incident with the vistated, he checked the and could not find any them. He stated, he to the securement procepersonal wheelchair. They could possibly corrests on the wheelchapoint which was at the downs and the leg rewhen the van went on caused them to releas straps that Resident is backwards. The MS sof the exact cause be when the incident hap	PM a telephone interview the Maintenance Supervisor that he was called to the on of 01/17/20 because of an and Resident #2. The MS are tie downs, and the straps ything visibly wrong with then had the VD to reenact edure using Resident #2's He explained, the only thing onclude was that the legair rested at the release e red lever on top of the tiests could have hit the levers were the speed bump and see enough tension on the #2's wheelchair fell stated, he could not be sure the speed. The MS explained, unable to identify the exact					
	reason for the incider purchase new tie dow for Resident #2 and t service until the new stated, the van was odays and the facility has transports. He explain reeducated all the var videos, securement pronducting audits that						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TPLE CONS		· /	E SURVEY IPLETED
			D. WILLO				С
		345197	B. WING _			90	3/26/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WILLOW	RIDGE OF NC			237 TRY	ON ROAD		
				RUTHE	RFORDTON, NC 28139		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Quality Assurance (A telephone intervie Administrator on 08 Administrator confir 01/17/20 where Res	addressed in the monthly	F	689			
	transported from dia explained, as the varue the facility parking to bump the VD heard wheelchair had falle van and went to the his wheelchair and back on the floor of still harnessed in his and shoulder straps insisted on the VD sin fear of getting hit he stopped the van	alysis. The Administrator an was going up the hill into ot and went over the speed a noise and observed a an over. The VD stopped the back to find Resident #2 in the wheelchair was lying on its the van. The Resident was s wheelchair with his seatbelt secured in place. Resident #2 sitting him upright so the VD, by another vehicle because in the road on the hill, 2 to upright position and					
	secured the front sti the front of the facility to notify the A the incident. By the arrived at the van, F taken to his room by still in the van. The Resident #3 about t stated, he did not kn he watched the VD down with all the tie him down and Resid backwards. Resider not come out of his continued to explair Resident #2's room	raps before he proceeded to ty. The VD called into the Administrator and the Nurse of time the Administrator had Resident #2 had already been y the VD but Resident #3 was Administrator questioned he incident and the Resident now what happened because tie Resident #2's wheelchair downs the way he always tied					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345197	B. WING				C 226/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.0.		STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	26/2020
					ON ROAD		
WILLOW F	RIDGE OF NC				ERFORDTON, NC 28139		
0(0)15	CLIMMADV CT	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(V5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 8	F 6	89			
	and that he hit his he	ad. When the Administrator					
	asked Resident #2 w	hat happened he stated, he					
	did not know but the	VD secured him in the					
	correct way, and he w	vas just on the floor. The					
	Administrator stated,	about that time the EMS					
		ent #2 to the hospital, where					
		d treated and returned to the					
		day. The Administrator					
	· ·	on 01/17/20 the MS and the e VD to demonstrate for					
		ne used to secure Resident					
	#2 with the tie downs						
		but they could not determine					
		cident so they opted to err					
		and replaced the tie downs.					
	The Administrator sta	ited, the van was taken out					
	of service until the ne	w tie downs were replaced.					
		ded, he completed the					
	summary of investiga						
		ut into place on 01/17/20					
		f the Director of Nursing who					
	was no longer emplo	yed by the facility.					
	The Director of Nursi	ng at the time of the incident					
	on 01/17/20 was no l	onger employed by the					
	facility and unable to	be interviewed.					
	A follow up telephone	e interview was conducted					
	with the Van Driver (\	/D) on 08/18/20 at 5:00 PM.					
	The VD explained, th	at he had misspoken during					
		en he stated that Nurse #1					
		o check on Resident #2					
		rked in the driveway and					
		d him sit Resident #2 upright					
		stated, it had been a long					
		nt happened and he did not					
		nt of him when he was asked					
		VD stated, he wanted to #2 insisted that the VD sit					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345197	B. WING			1	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343137	B: Wiite		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	08/2	26/2020
	RIDGE OF NC			2	37 TRYON ROAD RUTHERFORDTON, NC 28139		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	and because had stophe was concerned the another vehicle. Ther wheelchair upright and downs then drove the where the Nurse cambefore he took him to explained, that after the drivers had to go throprocess again which videos, demonstration conducting audits for During a follow up teleadministrator on 08/1 acknowledged, he proquality Assurance/Programmer (QAPI) along with the the QAPI related to the Administrator stated the Way 2020 Quality Assurance/Programmer and was responsible for complemental to the was responsible for complemental to the was responsible for complemental the was responsible to her at the stated, she remember available to her at the stated, she remember available to her at the stated, she remember and was contact the van and was contact the van and was contact to send Resider evaluation. The FNP Resident #2 had scar	as trying to get up by himself pped the van in the driveway at the van could be hit by efore, the VD sit the id secured the front two ties a van up to the building are out assessed Resident #2 his room. The VD he incident all the van ugh the whole training included classroom work, in performance and several months afterwards. The sephone interview with the 8/20 at 6:05 PM he povided via email the detailed occess Improvement Plante documentation of proof for the 01/17/20 incident. The energy and that surrance QA meeting and that	F	689			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345197	B. WING _			C 08/26/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 237 TRYON ROAD RUTHERFORDTON, NC 28139	'	00/20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	was given one dose pain in the ED and son the same day. The sustained the rib fall in the van on 01 On 08/20/20 at 4:54 confirmed in an emandary confirmed in a follow up in Supervisor (MS) on explained, the same been used during his continued to explain inspected the van we document that indicting inspection was confirmed who deemed the tie floor, not frayed, and The MS stated, that Resource Director (reeducation on the sperformance process)	his other health conditions, he of pain medication for his rib sent back to the nursing home he FNP confirmed, Resident fracture as a result from his	F 6	,		
	The HRD was unav An interview was co PM with a represent the securement sys 01/17/20. The represecurement system (slack) from the tie of	van that was outlined in the correction. ailable for interview. anducted on 08/26/20 at 3:05 tative of the manufacturer of tem utilized by the facility on esentative explained, the was designed for the tension downs to automatically tere correctly applied to the				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345197	B. WING _			C 08/26/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 237 TRYON ROAD RUTHERFORDTON, NC 28139		3012012020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	forth and the only we to manually press the tie downs. Therefore the user applied the correct way the vide would not have rele have allowed the will the incident to preve the following: All items listed on the have been complete 01/17/20 with ongoing compliance. This compliance. This compliance is of 01/18/20. The Director of Nursing 01/18/20. CORRECTIVE ACT ACCOMPLISHED: -01/17/20 Resident Licensed Nurse following: Was transferred Resident #2 returned with diagnosis of left -01/17/20 The van version of the control of the c	ing the wheelchair back and ray to release the tension was be release button on top of the release button system the release buttons instructed, the tie downs assed the tension that would heelchair to fall backwards. It was actions implemented after release and implemented on any monitoring to ensure concludes the action plan and associated with this action sidered past noncompliance statement was signed by the and Administrator and dated ION THAT WILL BE #2 was assessed by the release	F6	89			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345197	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILLOW RIDGE OF NC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 237 TRYON ROAD RUTHERFORDTON, NC 28139		8/26/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)		I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 689	dealership and validate working properly01/23/20 The new strong and inspected. A support of the incident occurred was interviewed by the and he stated he obstraps on his and Resident #3 stated he happenedOn 01/17/20 the DO other residents in the interviewable and ha facility van within the concerns related to put during the transport processor of the incident01/20/20 and 01/21/were re-educated via and return demonstray van and proper securing van and proper van and value van	been installed. as checked by an approved ated that all straps were straps were installed in the all were working properly. FOTHER RESIDENTS: a resident in the van when on 01/17/20. Resident #3 are Administrator on 01/17/20 areved the driver attach the sident #2's wheelchair. A le did not know what N and the HRD interviewed a facility that were all been transported in the last 14 days to identify any proper securement in the van process. There were not dentified. ACSTEMIC CHANGE: all remain out of service until been installed as the alfunction may have caused atton regarding the use of the rement of residents and e van. No van driver will be tresidents until the	F 6	,			
	the pre-trip checklist first transport.	rers will continue to complete each morning prior to the enance Director will complete					

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345197	B. WING			C 08/26/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 237 TRYON ROAD RUTHERFORDTON, NC 28139	IP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	PRÉFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 68	9			
	Survey, an observa Driver (VD) who de	45 AM, during the Extended tion was made of the Van monstrated how he connected stem to Resident #2's					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345197	B. WING _			C 08/26/2020	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILLOW RIDGE OF NC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 237 TRYON ROAD RUTHERFORDTON, NC 28139	•	00/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	UMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE LATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 689	(MS) was seated in followed the manufar placed all four J hood the back, to the lower connection and rock forth to allow the tie up the slack in the state seatbelt and should be the seatbelt and safe application of the securement system transporting a reside instructor present. 3 van drivers had und safe application of the review of the facility completed as specific sp	Maintenance Supervisor the wheelchair. The VD acturer's instructions when he looks, two in the front and two in est part of the wheelchair ted the wheelchair back and downs to automatically take traps. After the VD applied oulder strap, he again rocked and forth the ensure the ble to move. The VD insisted securement system the same the incident with Resident #2's do not definitely explain how as released tension at the lowed Resident #2's ckwards. O AM the facility's plan for awas validated by the for of in-service training records drivers had been in-serviced ment system including return on 1/20/20 and 01/21/20. 2) appleted with current van one van driver hired after med she received all that included watching videos, the transportation van, return the safe application of the lower training regarding the ene securement system. 4) A standard watching video deliance was achieved on	F	89			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l l	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA COI	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345197	B. WING			C 8/26/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILLOW RIDGE OF NC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 237 TRYON ROAD RUTHERFORDTON, NC 28139		0/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page reeducated regarding system.		F 68				